

WOODCRAFT™ FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY. PROTECT FROM FREEZING.

For cleaning hard surfaces such as finished wood, some appliance finishes, and fiberglass tub enclosures.

DIRECTIONS: FOR RESTORING WOOD SURFACES: **1)** Apply to finished wood with finest (0000) steel wool pads in the direction of the wood grain. **2)** Buff dry with a soft cloth. **3)** The surface is now ready to receive furniture polish. **CAUTION:** Not recommended for cleaning unfinished wood.

REMOVAL OF WATER MARKS: **1)** Apply Woodcraft with finest steel wool following the grain. **2)** Buff dry with soft cloth. **3)** If any watermarks remain, dampen cloth ball with 99% isopropyl alcohol and lightly wipe affected area in a circular motion. **For all other surfaces, apply with a soft cloth and wipe clean.**

See User Guide and SDS found at LegendBrands.com for additional use and safety information. Users are encouraged to attend Legend Brands Education classes. See LegendBrands.com for more information.

CAUTION FOR APPLICATION: Test surfaces for compatibility before use. **WARRANTY:** This product is safe when used as directed. **CONTENTS:** water (CAS 7732-18-5); naphtha, petroleum, hydrotreated heavy (CAS 64742-48-9); amine alkylbenzene sulfonate (CAS 68649-00-3); tall oil fatty acids (CAS 61790-12-3); polyethylene glycol octylphenyl ether (CAS 9036-19-5); paraffin oil; PEG-75 lanolin; ethanol, 2-amino- (CAS 141-43-5); D&C yellow 7; parachlorometaxylenol

WOODCRAFT™ USAGE PROFESSIONNEL EXCLUSIVEMENT. PRÊT À UTILISER – NE PAS DILUER. ÉVITER LA CONGÉLATION.

MODE D'EMPLOI: RESTAURATION DES SURFACES EN BOIS: **1)** Appliquer sur le bois fini avec de la laine d'acier fine (0000), à la direction du grain du bois. **2)** Polir à sec avec un linge doux. **3)** La surface est maintenant prête pour y appliquer un poli à meubles. **PRÉCAUTION:** Ce produit n'est pas recommandé pour le nettoyage des surfaces en bois non fini.

POUR ÉLIMINER LES MARQUES D'EAU: **1)** Appliquer le rénovateur Woodcraft pour nettoyer le bois, avec de la laine d'acier fine à la direction du grain du bois. **2)** Polir à sec avec un linge doux. **3)** Si les marques d'eau persistent, humecter un morceau de linge avec 99% alcool isopropylique et frotter légèrement la zone affectée avec un mouvement circulaire.

Pour toutes les autres surfaces, appliquer avec un linge doux et essuyer. Veuillez consulter le Guide de l'utilisateur et la FDS disponibles sur LegendBrands.com pour des informations supplémentaires sur l'utilisation et la sécurité. Les utilisateurs sont encouragés à suivre les cours Legend Brands Education. Voir LegendBrands.com pour plus d'informations. **PRÉCAUTIONS POUR L'APPLICATION :** Essayer la compatibilité de la surface à traiter avant l'utilisation.

GARANTIE : Le produit est sécuritaire lorsqu'il est utilisé en suivant les instructions. **CONTENU :** eau (CAS 7732-18-5); Naphtha lourd, pétrole, hydrotraité (CAS 64742-48-9); alkylbenzènesulfonate d'amine (CAS 68649-00-3); acides gras de tall oil (CAS 61790-12-3); éther octylphénylique de polyéthylène glycol (CAS 9036-19-5); Paraffine; PEG-75 lanoline; éthanol, 2-amino- (CAS 141-43-5); D&C jaune 7; parachlorométhaxylénol

WOODCRAFT™ PARA USO PROFESIONAL EXCLUSIVAMENTE. LISTO PARA USAR – NO DILUIR. EVITAR EL CONGELAMIENTO.

MODO DE USO: PARA RESTAURAR SUPERFICIES EN MADERA: **1)** Aplicar sobre acabados en madera con lana de acero fina (0000) en la dirección del grano de la madera. **2)** Pulir a seco con un paño suave. **3)** La superficie ya está lista para aplicar la cera. **PRECAUCIÓN:** Este producto no está recomendado para la limpieza de superficies en madera sin acabado. **ELIMINACIÓN DE MARCAS DE AGUA:** **1)** Aplicar el limpiador y restaurador Woodcraft con la lana de acero más fina, siguiendo el grano de la madera **2)** Pulir a seco con un paño suave. **3)** Si queda alguna marca de agua, humedecer una bola de paño con 99% alcohol isopropílico y frotar suavemente la zona afectada con un movimiento circular.

Para todas las demás superficies, aplicar con un paño suave y limpiar.

Consulte la Guía del usuario y la SDS que se encuentran en LegendBrands.com para obtener información adicional sobre uso y seguridad. Se alienta a los usuarios a tomar cursos de educación de Legend Brands. Consulte LegendBrands.com para obtener más información.

PRECAUCIÓN PARA LA APLICACIÓN: Probar siempre la compatibilidad de las superficies antes de usar. **GARANTÍA:** Este producto es seguro si es utilizado de la manera indicada. **CONTENIDO:** agua (CAS 7732-18-5); nafta, petróleo, fracción pesada tratada con hidrógeno (CAS 64742-48-9); alquilbenzenosulfonato de amina (CAS 68649-00-3); ácidos grasos de aceite de resina (CAS 61790-12-3); octilfeniléter de polietilenglicol (CAS 9036-19-5); Parafina; Lanolina PEG-75; etanol, 2-amino- (CAS 141-43-5); Amarillo D&C 7; paraclorometaxileno

GENUINE
UNSMOKE[®]
Odor Control Pioneers Since 1948

WOODCRAFT™

**RESTORATIVE CLEANER AND ODOR CONTROL
APPLICATION FOR FINISHED WOOD, FIBERGLASS,
AND ALL HARD SURFACES.**

**RÉNOVATEUR ET NETTOYANT POUR BOIS,
NEUTRALISANT D'ODEURS, À UTILISER SUR LE
BOIS FINI, LA FIBRE DE VERRE ET TOUTES LES
SURFACES DURES.**

RTU pH 7.5



Manufactured by/fabriqué par ProRestore™ Products

A Legend Brands™ product

Emergency/D'urgence: 800-535-5053

Product information/Information produit: 800-932-3030



REORDER: 120440 (163002000)

Made in U.S.A./Fabriqué au U.S.A.

2022 ProRestore™ Products 126852 D

WOODCRAFT | DANGER

Causes skin irritation. May cause an allergic skin reaction. Causes serious eye irritation. Causes damage to organs through prolonged or repeated exposure.

Prevention: Avoid breathing mist or vapors. Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product. Wear protective clothing and eye protection.

Response: If on skin: Wash with plenty of water. **If in eyes:** Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Get medical attention, if eye irritation persists. If skin irritation or rash occurs, get medical attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse. Get medical attention if you feel unwell. **More detailed First Aid measures may be found in Section 4 of the Safety Data Sheet.**

Storage: Keep containers tightly closed in a cool, well-ventilated place. **Disposal:** Dispose of contents in accordance with local/regional/national/international regulations.

3.0% of the mixture consists of ingredient(s) of unknown acute toxicity. **SAFETY DATA SHEET AVAILABLE AT LegendBrands.com**

**DANGER**

Provoque une irritation cutanée. Peut provoquer une réaction allergique cutanée. Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux. Risque avéré d'effets graves pour les organes suite à une exposition prolongée ou répétée.

Prévention : Évitez de respirer le brouillard ou les vapeurs. Se laver soigneusement le visage, les mains et toute peau exposée après manipulation. Ne pas manger, boire ou fumer lors de l'utilisation de ce produit. Porter des vêtements de protection et une protection oculaire.

Intervention : **En cas de contact avec la peau:** laver abondamment à l'eau. **En cas de contact avec les yeux:** rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Retirez les lentilles de contact, si présentes et faciles à faire. Continuez à rincer. Consulter un médecin si l'irritation oculaire persiste. En cas d'irritation cutanée ou d'éruption cutanée, consulter un médecin. Enlever les vêtements contaminés et les laver avant de les réutiliser. Obtenez des soins médicaux en cas de malaise. **Vous trouverez de plus amples renseignements sur les premiers soins à la section 4 de la fiche signalétique.**

Entreposage : Conserver les contenants bien fermés dans un endroit frais et bien ventilé.

Élimination : Dispose of content in accordance with local / regional / national / international regulations.

3,0% du mélange sont constitués d'ingrédients de toxicité aiguë inconnue

FICHE SIGNALÉTIQUE DISPONIBLE À LegendBrands.com

Net Contents (Contenu Net): 1 QUART (0.9 L)

Legend Brands US • 15180 Josh Wilson Road, Burlington, WA 98233 • 800-932-3030

Legend Brands Canada • 4520 Eastgate Parkway, Mississauga, ON L4W 3W6 • 800-932-3030